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Munro, Don James - Conduct Review Decision

admitted to conduct unbecoming a member of the College. Mr. Munro was employed as an on-site tutor for child 
actors from January 1999 to February 2006. In August 2006, he was charged with three counts of sexual assault; three 
counts of sexual touching; and two counts of sexual interference contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada, sections 
271(1), 152 and 151 respectively. Mr. Munro was subsequently found guilty on six of the eight charges that all related 
to children. He was further charged in October 2007, with five counts of breaching his undertaking contrary to section 
145(5.1) of the Criminal Code of Canada. In addition, he was charged in December 2007, with one count of sexual 
assault contrary to section 271(1); one count of sexual touching contrary to section 152; and one count of sexual 
interference contrary to section 151 of the Criminal Code of Canada. Mr. Munro was found guilty on all three charges 
that related to a child. None of the victims of his crimes were students of his and none of the sexual activity engaged 
in with these boys took place while he was carrying out his professional duties as a teacher. As a result of the criminal 
charges, he was sentenced to four and a half years at a federal penitentiary, where he is currently incarcerated. On 
October 19, 2009, the Conduct Review Sub-Committee accepted the Statement of Agreed Facts and Disposition and 
agreed that Mr. Munro not be issued a Certificate of Qualification for an indefinite period of time of at least ten years. 
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